326	SESSION LAWS		[Chap.
Trout (except lake trout) suckers in trout streams Dates — May 1st ar		15	25
Lake trout (land-locked Dates — Jan. 1st an	l salmon) d Sept. 30th	5	10
Wall-eyed pike Dates — May 15th	and Feb. 15th	8	12
Saugers (sand pike) Dates May 15th	and Feb. 15th	8	12
Great Northern pike and Dates — May 15th		8	12
Muskellunge Dates — May 15th	and Feb. 15th	2	2
Rock bass and white bas Dates — No closed		15	30
Crappies Dates — No closed	season	15	30
Sunfish and blue gill Dates — No closed	season	30	30
Catfish Dates — No closed	season	10	15
Bullheads Dates — No closed	season	100	100
Carp, dogfish, redhorse, s suckers, eelpout, garfish, whitefish, tullibees, buffa Dates — No closed	perch, lofish		No limit
Approved April 22,	1965.		

CHAPTER 220-H. F. No. 129

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Scott county; authorizing the establishment of a civil service system for personnel in the office of the sheriff.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Scott county; sheriff's office personnel. The board of county commissioners of Scott county may establish a civil service personnel system for personnel in the sheriff's office pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Sections 387.32 to 387.45.
- Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by the board of county commissioners of Scott county and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 221—H. F. No. 237

[Coded]

An act relating to villages; prohibiting issuance of liquor licenses therein until two years after incorporation.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. [340.118] Newly formed villages; municipal liquor stores; other licenses. The governing body of a village shall not authorize the establishment of municipal "on" or "off" sale liquor stores nor issuance of "on" or "off" sale liquor licenses until two years have expired from and after its incorporation; provided that the governing body of a newly incorporated village which had formerly been a town, or is made up of a major geographic portion of what had formerly been a town, which had village powers pursuant to Laws 1963, Chapter 257, Section 1, may upon its incorporation authorize the establishment of municipal "on" or "off" sale liquor stores or issuance of "on" or "off" sale liquor licenses.
- Sec. 2. This act shall apply to villages incorporated after January 1, 1966.

Approved April 22, 1965.

CHAPTER 222-H. F. No. 316

An act relating to chauffeur licenses; authorizing non-salaried deputy registrars to retain certain fees for services rendered in lieu

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout: